

AKTIA BANK TRAVEL INSURANCE INFORMATION

Group Insurance Policy holder: Aktia Bank plc

Policy numbers: Inter Partner Assistance Basic 01072021FI and Inter Partner Assistance

Basic 01072021SWE

Valid from: 1.7.2021

Cards covered:

Aktia Credit/Debit, Aktia Credit and Aktia Digital Credit

Validity of the policy:

The policy is valid if 75% of the travel costs are paid with the Aktia Credit/Debit, Aktia Credit or Aktia Digital Credit. The policy is valid if the insured's card is valid when the trip started and the trip lasts for a maximum of 45 days. If the trip lasts for an uninterrupted period longer than 45 days, the policy will expire 45 days from the date the trip started. The policy is valid for cardholders, who are under 91 years of age.

The travel insurance covers the cardholder's fellow children under the age of 20. The cardholder's husband, spouse or cohabitant is also insured if he / she travels together with the cardholder and lives at the same address.

This document is to confirm that a customer has a valid travel insurance policy if the above mentioned requirements are fulfilled. This confirmation is not an insurance policy. No claims may be made based on this document.

Coverage:

Acute illnesses or accident and repatriation are covered by this insurance in accordance with the terms and conditions. Please read the terms and conditions for exact details about the benefits and exclusions.

In cases that incur minor costs, the insured must first meet these costs himself/herself before subsequently applying for indemnity upon his/her return from the trip by presenting the original receipts.

In case of an emergency:

Falck is an emergency assistance company that provides assistance to the insured in serious medical emergencies. The insured should only contact Falck in serious medical emergencies or when indemnification requires the prior approval of Falck before the treatment or other service can be arranged or commenced.

Contact details: +358 9 424 51903 to AXA customer service and Falck

This insurance is provided by Inter Partner Assistance S.A. (AXA).

Aktia Bank Plc

